ESTAUFF )

FILTRATION TECHNOLOGY

Machine Id

DIRECT CAST TILT HYD DCTHYD

Component

Main Hydraulic System
Fluid

FIRE-RESISTANT FLUID ISO 46 (150 GAL)

COMPONENT CONDITION SUMMARY

PROBLEM SUMMARY

Sample Rating Trend

MarZ017

MarZ018 Sep018 MarZ019

Fenl02

Feb2022

@® Non-ferrous Metals

120 1]

COpper |
nnsnansnmanas || 50

e ]

ppm
o
=

7

Mar6/1

Mar2/18
Sep2B/18

Mard19
Feb15/21
Feb 10,22

@® Ferrous Alloys

ion
namanssanssna (10T

mannnsssnnnns 1] Chel

Mar218
Sep2b/18
Mard/19

Feb15/21

Feb10/22

Water

Abnomal
o

i

7

Marb/1
Mar218

Sep26/18
Mard/19
Feb15/21
Feb 10,22

600
500
400

& 300

200

Additives

calcium
mannnnnsnsnnn [0S0 HOMUE

mansnnmsnnnn 7

/
/
/

/

%

7

Marb/1

Mar2/18
Sep2b/18

Mard19
Feb15/21
Feb10/22

RECOMMENDATION PROBLEMATIC TEST RESULTS

We recommend that you drain the oil and perform a
filter service on this component if not already done.

We recommend an early resample to monitor this
condition. We were unable to perform a particle
count due to a high concentration of particles
present in this sample. Due to an abnormal test
result it is recommended to contact Stauff Corp at
(201)-444-7800 for help resolving the issue.

Customer Id: KOBPIN
Sample No.: ST37295
Lab Number: 05470209
Test Package: IND 2

To discuss the diagnosis or test data:
Jonathan Hester +1 919-379-4092 x4092
jh r@wearcheckusa.com

To change component or sample information:
Customer Service +1 1-800-237-1369
customerservice@wearcheck.com

Iron

Copper
Zinc

Sulfur
Water

ppm Water
Debris
Appearance
Free Water

Sample Status

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
%
ppm
scalar
scalar
scalar

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D6304
ASTM D6304
*Visual
*Visual
*Visual

SEVERE
>20 ® 57
>20 @ 113
62 492
500 1194
>55 0.785
>55000 7850
NONE MODER
NORML LAYRD
@ 10.0

ABNORMAL NORMAL
12 0
15 <1
56 2
118 14
44.6 41.0
446000 410000
LIGHT NONE
LAYRD NORML
NEG NEG

Page 1 of 4


mailto:jhester@wearcheckusa.com
https://wearcheck.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\0985\OA-RPT-L-9854422-3051935.pdf

RECOMMENDED ACTIONS

Action

Change Fluid

Change Filter

Resample

Contact Required

Alert

Status Date Done By Description

We recommend that you drain the oil and perform a filter service on this

MISSED Feb 20 2023 ? .
component if not already done.

We recommend that you drain the oil and perform a filter service on this

MISSED Feb 20 2023 ? .
component if not already done.
MISSED Feb 20 2023 ? We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition.
Due to an abnormal test result it is recommended to contact Stauff Corp at
?
I Ry ’ (201)-444-7800 for help resolving the issue.
o We were unable to perform a particle count due to a high concentration of

particles present in this sample.

HISTORICAL DIAGNOSIS

15 Feb 2021 Diag: Doug Bogart

We recommend you service the filters on this component. Resample at the next service interval to monitor. Due to
an abnormal test result it is recommended to contact Stauff Corp at (201)-444-7800 for help resolving the issue.An
increase in the iron and cooped levels noted. All other component wear rates are normal. There is a high amount
of particulates present in the oil. The pH level of this fluid is within the acceptable limits at 7.0. The condition of the
oil is acceptable for the time in service.

04 Mar 2019 Diag: Doug Bogart

view report

Resample at the next service interval to monitor.All component wear rates are normal. There is no indication of
any contamination in the oil. The amount and size of particulates present in the system are acceptable. The pH
level of this fluid is within the acceptable limits. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

26 Sep 2018 Diag: Jonathan Hester

Resample at the next service interval to monitor.All component wear rates are normal. There is no indication of
any contamination in the oil. The amount and size of particulates present in the system are acceptable. The AN
level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

Report Id: KOBPIN [WUSCAR] 05470209 (Generated: 08/10/2023 15:07:13) Rev: 1 Contact/Location: NEAL SHINAULT - KOBPIN

Page 2 of 4


https://wearcheck.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\0985\OA-RPT-L-9854422-3051935.pdf
https://wearcheck.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\0985\OA-RPT-L-9854422-3051935.pdf
https://wearcheck.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\0985\OA-RPT-L-9854422-3051935.pdf

ESTAUFF )

FILTRATION TECHNOLOGY

Machine Id

DIRECT CAST TILT HYD DCTHYD

Component

Main Hydraulic System
Fluid

FIRE-RESISTANT FLUID ISO 46 (150 GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

@ Recommendation

We recommend that you drain the oil and perform a
filter service on this component if not already done.
We recommend an early resample to monitor this
condition. We were unable to perform a particle
count due to a high concentration of particles
present in this sample. Due to an abnormal test
result it is recommended to contact Stauff Corp at
(201)-444-7800 for help resolving the issue.

@ Wear
The iron level is severe. The copper level is
abnormal.

@ Contamination

Excessive free water present. Moderate
concentration of visible dirt/debris present in the oil.
The water value is lower than typical, possibly
indicating the addition of different type of oil.

Fluid Condition
Additive levels indicate the addition of a different
brand, or type of oil.

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

MarZ017

SAMPLE INFORMATION  method

Sample Number

Sample Date
Machine Age
Oil Age

Oil Changed
Sample Status

WEAR METALS

Iron
Chromium
Nickel
Titanium
Silver
Aluminum
Lead
Copper
Tin
Antimony
Vanadium
Cadmium

ADDITIVES

Boron
Barium
Molybdenum
Manganese
Magnesium
Calcium
Phosphorus
Zinc

Sulfur

CONTAMINANTS

Silicon
Sodium
Potassium
Water

ppm Water

hrs
hrs

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
%

ppm

FLUID CLEANLINESS

Particles >4um
Particles >6pm
Particles >14pum
Particles >21um
Particles >38um
Particles >71um
Oil Cleanliness

FLUID DEGRADATION
Acid Number (AN)

Report Id: KOBPIN [WUSCAR] 05470209 (Generated: 08/10/2023 15:07:14) Rev: 1

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D6304
ASTM D6304

method

ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
1SO 4406 (c)

method

MarZ018 Sep018

limit/base

limit/base

>20
>20
>20

>20
>20
>20
>20

limit/base

50
175
62
500

limit/base

>15

>20
>55
>55000

limit/base

>5000
>1300
>160
>40

>10

>3
>19/17/14

limit/base

mgKOHg ASTMD8045 3.63

MarZ019 Fenl02

current

ST37295

10 Feb 2022
0

0

N/A
SEVERE

current

@ 57

current

18
119
492
1194

current

21

4

<1
0.785
7850

current

current

0.15

WEAR

X,

Feb2022

history1

ST42600

15 Feb 2021
0

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

history1

12
<1

<1
0
<1
<1
<1
15
<1
0
0

<1
history1

2

0
<1
<1

1

4
12
56
118

history1

11

0

<1

44.6
446000

history1

10444
5690
968

326

50

S
21/20/17

history1

history2

ST40120

04 Mar 2019
0

0

N/A
NORMAL

history2

O O O O o o o

A
EN

o O O o

history2

14

history2

1
0

41.0
410000

history2

260

142

24

8

1

0
15/14/12

history2
3.753

Contact/Location: NEAL SHINAULT - KOBPIN

Page 3 of 4



ESlSTAUFFE OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

FILTRATION TECHNOLOGY

50 Water VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history2
Abnomal
50 White Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
40 Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
a0 Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
" Silt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
10 Debris scalar *Visual NONE MODER LIGHT NONE
oL Sevem Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
3 S g g S 2 Appearance scalar *Visual NORML LAYRD LAYRD NORML
= = = £ & Odor scalar *Visual ~ NORML NORML NORML NORML
~ additives Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >55 NEG 0.2% 0.2%
500 Free Water scalar *Visual @® 10.0 NEG NEG
calcium |
o s /’ FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base current history1 history2
Wy —mMMm
£ a0 7 pH Scale 0-14  ASTM D1287 7.00 9.00
. Visc @ 40°C cSt  ASTMD445 46 45.14 43.9 42.05
100 .«—"""M“ SAMPLE IMAGES method limit/base current history1 history2
0 R
= = 3 = 2 £ Color
Reserve Alkalinity
250 Abnamal
Base Bottom
uAhnmmd
- 50
oL : GRAPHS
3 5 z 5 LE = @Ferrous Alloys
= = & = E 2 &
i — O .
Additives g” mﬁ?ﬂ"“m
600 =
calcium “
500 ___Ei:?.:phmm 0 E——
o T , § £ & & & 8
300 i 2 .| 3 5 3 3
200 @ Non-ferrous Metals
150
100 - copper |
0 o “‘M _1o0 |ea|:)|p
= = = &~ g smmmmnnammnnn ]
g 3 3 L 3 ¥
: - j r =] =] =21 - o
Acid Number 2 5 & : Li S
gs.a o0 Viscosity @ 40°C - Acid Number
;5.3 g 6.0 l%&hnmrrld
EH P ‘/\ 55 Abnomal %5-3
£30 o R 250 PELY . N ...~
32 “Trag G g | S E20 e
=4 0 " . h".\ . ﬁﬁbnomw ;j'j a%m"“d "-__y_'--\
I B S E & & g § §8 g & &= g § &
Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 KOBE WIELAND COPPER PRODUCTS
Sample No. 1 ST37295 Received : 16 Feb 2022 3990 HWY. 311
rechEoiTED Lab Number  : 05470209 Diagnosed : 18 Feb 2022 PINE HALL, NC
e Unique Number : 9854422 Diagnostician : Jonathan Hester US 27042
Certificate L2367 Test Package :IND 2 ( Additional Tests: KF, pH, ReserveAlk ) Contact: NEAL SHINAULT
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369. NEAL.SHINAULT@WIELAND.COM
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation. T: (336)604-1498
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012) F:

Report Id: KOBPIN [WUSCAR] 05470209 (Generated: 08/10/2023 15:07:14) Rev: 1 Contact/Location: NEAL SHINAULT - KOBPIN
Page 4 of 4


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-9854422-3051935&lid=9854422&oem_template=WEARCHECK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	DIRECT CAST TILT HYD DIRECT CAST TILT HYD DCTHYD\Main Hydraulic System [ST37295] 10 Feb 2022 @ .0 hrs
	DIRECT CAST TILT HYD DIRECT CAST TILT HYD DCTHYD\Main Hydraulic System [ST37295] 10 Feb 2022 @ .0 hrs
	DIRECT CAST TILT HYD DIRECT CAST TILT HYD DCTHYD\Main Hydraulic System [ST37295] 10 Feb 2022 @ .0 hrs

