

PROBLEM SUMMARY

DIRECT CAST TILT HYD DCTHYD

Main Hydraulic System

FIRE-RESISTANT FLUID ISO 46 (150 GAL)

COMPONENT CONDITION SUMMARY











RECOMMENDATION

We recommend that you drain the oil and perform a filter service on this component if not already done. We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition. We were unable to perform a particle count due to a high concentration of particles present in this sample. Due to an abnormal test result it is recommended to contact Stauff Corp at (201)-444-7800 for help resolving the issue.

PROBLEMATIC T	EST RE	SULTS				
Sample Status				SEVERE	ABNORMAL	NORMAL
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	6 57	1 2	0
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	🛑 113	1 5	<1
Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185m	62	<u> </u>	56	2
Sulfur	ppm	ASTM D5185m	500	🔺 1194	118	14
Water	%	ASTM D6304	>55	A 0.785	44.6	41.0
ppm Water	ppm	ASTM D6304	>55000	A 7850	446000	410000
Debris	scalar	*Visual	NONE	A MODER	LIGHT	NONE
Appearance	scalar	*Visual	NORML	🔺 LAYRD	🔺 LAYRD	NORML
Free Water	scalar	*Visual		🛑 10.0	NEG	NEG

Customer Id: KOBPIN Sample No.: ST37295 Lab Number: 05470209 Test Package: IND 2



To manage this report scan the QR code

To discuss the diagnosis or test data: Jonathan Hester +1 919-379-4092 x4092 jhester@wearcheckusa.com

To change component or sample information: Customer Service +1 1-800-237-1369 <u>customerservice@wearcheck.com</u>

RECOMMENDED	ACTIONS			
Action	Status	Date	Done By	Description
Change Fluid	MISSED	Feb 20 2023	?	We recommend that you drain the oil and perform a filter service on this component if not already done.
Change Filter	MISSED	Feb 20 2023	?	We recommend that you drain the oil and perform a filter service on this component if not already done.
Resample	MISSED	Feb 20 2023	?	We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition.
Contact Required	MISSED	Feb 20 2023	?	Due to an abnormal test result it is recommended to contact Stauff Corp at (201)-444-7800 for help resolving the issue.
Alert			?	We were unable to perform a particle count due to a high concentration of particles present in this sample.

HISTORICAL DIAGNOSIS

15 Feb 2021 Diag: Doug Bogart

NORMAL



We recommend you service the filters on this component. Resample at the next service interval to monitor. Due to an abnormal test result it is recommended to contact Stauff Corp at (201)-444-7800 for help resolving the issue An increase in the iron and cooped levels noted. All other component wear rates are normal. There is a high amount of particulates present in the oil. The pH level of this fluid is within the acceptable limits at 7.0. The condition of the oil is acceptable for the time in service.



view report

04 Mar 2019 Diag: Doug Bogart

Resample at the next service interval to monitor.All component wear rates are normal. There is no indication of any contamination in the oil. The amount and size of particulates present in the system are acceptable. The pH level of this fluid is within the acceptable limits. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

26 Sep 2018 Diag: Jonathan Hester

Resample at the next service interval to monitor.All component wear rates are normal. There is no indication of any contamination in the oil. The amount and size of particulates present in the system are acceptable. The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.





OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Machine Id DIRECT CAST TILT HYD DCTHYD Component

Main Hydraulic System Fluid

FIRE-RESISTANT FLUID ISO 46 (150 GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation

We recommend that you drain the oil and perform a filter service on this component if not already done. We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition. We were unable to perform a particle count due to a high concentration of particles present in this sample. Due to an abnormal test result it is recommended to contact Stauff Corp at (201)-444-7800 for help resolving the issue.

🛑 Wear

The iron level is severe. The copper level is abnormal.

Contamination

Excessive free water present. Moderate concentration of visible dirt/debris present in the oil. The water value is lower than typical, possibly indicating the addition of different type of oil.

Fluid Condition

Additive levels indicate the addition of a different brand, or type of oil.



SAMPLE INFORM	IATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Sample Number		Client Info		ST37295	ST42600	ST40120
Sample Date		Client Info		10 Feb 2022	15 Feb 2021	04 Mar 2019
Machine Age	hrs	Client Info		0	0	0
Oil Age	hrs	Client Info		0	0	0
Oil Changed		Client Info		N/A	N/A	N/A
Sample Status				SEVERE	ABNORMAL	NORMAL
WEAR METALS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	57	12	0
Chromium	mag	ASTM D5185m	>20	4	<1	0
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	<1	<1	0
Titanium	mag	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	<1	0
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	0	<1	0
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	<1	<1	0
Copper	mag	ASTM D5185m	>20	e 113	1 5	<1
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	<1	<1	0
Antimony	mag	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	<1	0
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Poron	nnm	ACTM DE105m	5	2	2	-1
Borium	ppm	ASTM D5105III	5	3	2	< 1
Malyhdanum	ppm	ASTM D5105III	5	-1	-1	0
Manganasa	ppm	ASTM D5105III	5	< I 1	<1	0
Magaacium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	5	2	1	0
Calaium	ppm	AGTM D5105m	50	10	1	0
Phoenhorus	nnm	ASTM D5185m	175	119	12	<1
Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185m	62	A 102	56	2
Sulfur	nnm	ASTM D5185m	500	▲ 1194	118	14
	ppm	mothod	limit/base		history(1	history?
CONTAIMINANTS		methou	IIIIII/Dase	current	nistory	nistory2
Silicon	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>15	21	11	<1
Sodium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		4	0	1
Potassium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	<1	<1	0
Water	%	ASTM D6304	>55	▲ 0.785	44.6	41.0
ppm Water	ppm	ASTM D6304	>55000	A 7850	446000	410000
FLUID CLEANLIN	ESS	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Particles >4µm		ASTM D7647	>5000		▲ 10444	260
Particles >6µm		ASTM D7647	>1300		▲ 5690	142
Particles >14µm		ASTM D7647	>160		A 968	24
Particles >21µm		ASTM D7647	>40		▲ 326	8
Particles >38µm		ASTM D7647	>10		▲ 50	1
Particles >71µm		ASTM D7647	>3		▲ 5	0
Oil Cleanliness		ISO 4406 (c)	>19/17/14		A 21/20/17	15/14/12
FLUID DEGRADA	TION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Acid Number (AN)	ma KOH/a	ASTM D8045	3.63	0.15		3 753

Acid Number (AN) Report Id: KOBPIN [WUSCAR] 05470209 (Generated: 08/10/2023 15:07:14) Rev: 1

mg KOH/g ASTM D8045 3.63

0.15

Contact/Location: NEAL SHINAULT - KOBPIN



OIL ANALYSIS REPORT



VISUAL		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
White Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Yellow Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Precipitate	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Silt	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Debris	scalar	*Visual	NONE	A MODER	LIGHT	NONE
Sand/Dirt	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Appearance	scalar	*Visual	NORML	🔺 LAYRD	🔺 LAYRD	NORML
Odor	scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
Emulsified Water	scalar	*Visual	>55	NEG	0.2%	0.2%
Free Water	scalar	*Visual		e 10.0	NEG	NEG
FLUID PROPERT	IES	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
рН	Scale 0-14	ASTM D1287			7.00	9.00
Visc @ 40°C	cSt	ASTM D445	46	45.14	43.9	42.05
SAMPLE IMAGES	6	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Color Bottom						
GRAPHS Ferrous Alloys						
iron nickel MacD17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Mar4/19	Feb15/21	Feb10/22			
Non-ferrous Metal	5 6[/}-	615/21	b10/22			

Feb15/ Mar6/ ep26/ Mar4/ Mar2/ Viscosity @ 40°C



Acid Number